County
State Total

Beaver
Box Elder
Cache
Carbon
Daggett

Davis
Duchesne
Emery
Garfield
Grand

Iron
Juab
Kane
Millard
Morgan

Piute
Rich

Salt Lake
San Juan
Sanpete

Sevier
Summit
Tooele
Uintah
Utah

Wasatch
Washington
Wayne
Weber

Total
Employment

1,120,984

2,533
18,304
44,677

8,076

310

85,911
7,840
4,010
2,270
4,215

15,218
3,029
2,702
4,680
1,786

259

957
555,209
4,183
6,191

6,870
20,071
12,232
12,653

159,688

5,699
47,895
915
82,592

Employment: Beginning of Quarter Employment Total number of workers who were employed by the same employer

Net Job
Flows

-9,083

-13
-214
-721
-110

14

-465
-308
-76
-25
29

-82

-35
-115
37
-565
-1,519

-90
-1,224
-14
-689

TABLE 32. 2009 AVERAGE ANNUAL SUMMARY OF
UTAH EMPLOYMENT DYNAMICS INDICATORS

Job

Creation

60,102

161
825
2,365
324
50

5,053
411
142
282
426

762
176
260
188
117

21

120
27,795
348
322

324
2,523
691
637
9,135

404
2,631
85
3,515

New

Hires

154,805

322
1,819
6,059
1,085

57

12,684
975
410
346
840

2,111
405
457
428
208

28

164
74,215
647
783

784
3,815
1,555
1,861

24,293

855
7,181
125
10,282

in both the current and previous quarter. Note: Employment does not include Federal Government or Non-covered employers.

Net Job Flows: The difference between current and previous employment at each business.
Job Creation: The number of new jobs that are created by either new area businesses or the expansion of employment by existing firms.

New Hires: Total number of accessions that were also not employed by that employer during the previous four quarters.

Separations: Total number of workers who were employed by a business in the current quarter, but not in the subsequent quarter.
Turnover: Turnover Rate = (1/2) * (full-quarter accessions + full-quarter separations) / employment stable jobs.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Local Employment Dynamics.

http://lehd.did.census.gov/led/datatools/qwiapp.html
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Percentage
Separations Turnover

199,847 9.4
419 9.1
2,615 7.5
8,227 9.9
1,406 8.8
83 13.1
15,868 11.2
1,577 10.8
591 7.2
542 13.1
1,064 12.4
2,934 9.8
492 10.0
597 11.3
636 7.1
266 7.7
55 11.1
333 19.2
93,565 8.6
863 10.5
1,122 9.5
1,043 8.0
5,443 16.9
1,887 8.9
2,883 11.6
30,901 10.3
1,177 11.2
9,884 11.7
200 12.3
13,163 8.3

Ave. Mo.
Earnings

$3,318

2,493
3,654
2,612
3,307
2,089

2,903
3,712
3,792
2,317
2,267

2,521
2,616
2,254
2,846
2,860

2,080
2,795
3,684
2,621
2,344

2,641
2,927
3,055
3,599
3,150

2,666
2,548
2,242
2,932

Ave. New
Hire Earninigs

$1,981

2,231
1,937
1,431
1,873
1,239

1,766
2,698
1,979
1,317
1,493

1,414
2,334
1,393
1,384
1,592

912
1,582
2,244
1,713
1,341

1,465
1,921
2,083
2,389
1,811

1,625
1,550
1,287
1,607



