## TABLE 32. 2009 AVERAGE ANNUAL SUMMARY OF UTAH EMPLOYMENT DYNAMICS INDICATORS

<u>County</u>	Total <u>Employment</u>	Net Job <u>Flows</u>	Job <u>Creation</u>	New <u>Hires</u>	<u>Separations</u>	Percentage <u>Turnover</u>	Ave. Mo. <u>Earnings</u>	Ave. New <u>Hire Earninigs</u>
State Total	1,120,984	-9,083	60,102	154,805	199,847	9.4	\$3,318	\$1,981
Beaver	2,533	-13	161	322	419	9.1	2,493	2,231
Box Elder	18,304	-214	825	1,819	2,615	7.5	3,654	1,937
Cache	44,677	-721	2,365	6,059	8,227	9.9	2,612	1,431
Carbon	8,076	-110	324	1,085	1,406	8.8	3,307	1,873
Daggett	310	14	50	57	83	13.1	2,089	1,239
Davis	85,911	-465	5,053	12,684	15,868	11.2	2,903	1,766
Duchesne	7,840	-308	411	975	1,577	10.8	3,712	2,698
Emery	4,010	-76	142	410	591	7.2	3,792	1,979
Garfield	2,270	-25	282	346	542	13.1	2,317	1,317
Grand	4,215	29	426	840	1,064	12.4	2,267	1,493
Iron	15,218	-230	762	2,111	2,934	9.8	2,521	1,414
Juab	3,029	10	176	405	492	10.0	2,616	2,334
Kane	2,702	14	260	457	597	11.3	2,254	1,393
Millard	4,680	-37	188	428	636	7.1	2,846	1,384
Morgan	1,786	14	117	208	266	7.7	2,860	1,592
Piute	259	-11	21	28	55	11.1	2,080	912
Rich	957	-80	120	164	333	19.2	2,795	1,582
Salt Lake	555,209	-2,588	27,795	74,215	93,565	8.6	3,684	2,244
San Juan	4,183	5	348	647	863	10.5	2,621	1,713
Sanpete	6,191	-82	322	783	1,122	9.5	2,344	1,341
Sevier	6,870	-35	324	784	1,043	8.0	2,641	1,465
Summit	20,071	-115	2,523	3,815	5,443	16.9	2,927	1,921
Tooele	12,232	37	691	1,555	1,887	8.9	3,055	2,083
Uintah	12,653	-565	637	1,861	2,883	11.6	3,599	2,389
Utah	159,688	-1,519	9,135	24,293	30,901	10.3	3,150	1,811
Wasatch	5,699	-90	404	855	1,177	11.2	2,666	1,625
Washington	47,895	-1,224	2,631	7,181	9,884	11.7	2,548	1,550
Wayne	915	-14	85	125	200	12.3	2,242	1,287
Weber	82,592	-689	3,515	10,282	13,163	8.3	2,932	1,607

Employment: Beginning of Quarter Employment Total number of workers who were employed by the same employer

in both the current and previous quarter. Note: Employment does not include Federal Government or Non-covered employers.

Net Job Flows: The difference between current and previous employment at each business.

Job Creation: The number of new jobs that are created by either new area businesses or the expansion of employment by existing firms.

New Hires: Total number of accessions that were also not employed by that employer during the previous four quarters.

Separations: Total number of workers who were employed by a business in the current quarter, but not in the subsequent quarter.

Turnover: Turnover Rate = (1/2) \* (full-quarter accessions + full-quarter separations) / employment stable jobs.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Local Employment Dynamics.

http://lehd.did.census.gov/led/datatools/qwiapp.html